

GAHC010242192025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/6622/2024

SORAF UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE HAJI TAJAMUL ALI LASKAR
TEACHER OF NO. 927 AMIR ALI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O.- VILL.- BORBOND
PART-III
BORBOND
P.S. AND DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
HDC HAILAKANDI

EDUCATION COMPLEX
OLD HOSPITAL ROAD
ASSAM
PIN- 788151.

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
HAILAKANDI
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
LALA
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

7:THE TREASURY OFFICER
HAILAKANDI
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S P CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 10-11-2025

In view of the order passed today i.e. on 10.11.2025 in I.A.(Civil)/ 3532/2025, the petitioner to file amended cause title.

Upon such filing, Registry to do the needful.

Thereafter, learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps upon the newly impleaded respondents No. 8.

List after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant